ORDER

THE Urban Area of Cheviot in the County of Cheviot is hereby constituted a secondary urban fire district by the name of the Cheviot Secondary Urban Fire District.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (I.A. 76/81/263)

Constituting Murupara Secondary Urban Fire District as an Urban Fire District

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 26th day of March 1962

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Fire Services Act 1949, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

THE Murupara Secondary Urban Fire District is hereby constituted an urban fire district by the name of the Murupara Urban Fire District.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (I.A. 176/18)

Constituting Karamea Secondary Urban Fire District

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 26th day of March 1962.

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Fire Services Act 1949, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

THE urban area of Karamea in the County of Buller is hereby constituted a secondary urban fire district by the name of the Karamea Secondary Urban Fire District.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (I.A. 1/1/19)

Constituting Amberley Secondary Urban Fire District as an Urban Fire District

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 26th day of March 1962

Present: The Hon. J. R. Marshall presiding in Council

PURSUANT to the Fire Services Act 1949, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

THE Amberley Secondary Urban Fire District is hereby constituted an urban fire district by the name of the Amberley Urban Fire District.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (I.A. 1/13)

Town District of Te Karaka Merged in County of Waikohu and Te Karaka Secondary Urban Fire District Abolished

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 26th day of March 1962

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Local Government Commission Act 1961, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. As on and from the 31st day of March 1962 the Te Karaka Town Council is hereby dissolved and the Town District of Te Karaka is hereby merged in the County of

Waikohu. 2. The 2. The dissolution of the said Town Council and the merger of the said town district in the said county shall be deemed to have been effected under the Counties Act 1956.

3. As on and from the 31st day of March 1962 the Te Karaka Secondary Urban Fire District is hereby abolished.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (I.A. 103/40/8)

Mangawhero Drainage District Abolished

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 26th day of March 1962

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Local Government Commission Act 1961, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. On and from the 1st day of April 1962 the Mangawhero Drainage District is hereby abolished, and the Mangawhero Drainage Board is dissolved.

2. On and from the date aforesaid the assets and liabilities of the Mangawhero Drainage Board are hereby transferred to the Otorohanga County Council.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (I.A. 103/16/17)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block VIII, Mairaki Survey District, Rangiora County

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 19th day of March 1962

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE PRESIDING IN COUNCIL Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Rangiora County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VIII, Mairaki Survey District, Canterbury R.D., described as follows:

R. P.

R. P. Adjoining or passing through 2 26.4 Part Lot 1, D.P. 3396, being part Rural Section

4202. Part Lot 1, D.P. 3396, being part Rural Section 8112.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 4921 (S.O. 9830) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 45/1381; D.O. 35/33)